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Douglass (douglass@energyattomey.com); Jamie L. Mauldin
(jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com); Erin Grizard (Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com); 
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Corrales (jay@trealestate.net); Eric Chemiss (eric.chemiss@gmail.com); Ian 
McGowan (imcgowan@3degreesinc.com); Diane Moss 
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(eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com); Gregg Morris (gmorris@emf.net); Erica 
Schroeder (ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com); DAVID ORTH (dorth@krcd.org); 
JACQUELINE M. DEROSA (jderosa@ces-ltd.com); JACK STODDARD 
(JStoddard@manatt.com); JEANNE B. ARMSTRONG 
(JArmstrong@GoodinMacBride.com); DAVID PECK (DBP@cpuc.ca.gov); 
JEFFREY P. GRAY (jeffgray@dwt.com); DONALD C. LIDDELL 
(liddell@energyattomey.com); DONALD SCHOENBECK (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); 
JEANNE M. SOLE (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); DESPINA NIEHAUS 
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Siao (dsl@cpuc.ca.gov); Elizabeth Kelly (ekelly@marinenergy.com); Harry Singh 
(harry.singh@gs.com); Gurcharan Bawa (gbawa@cityofpasadena.net); Edwin 
Dearman (edwin.dearman@gexaenergy.com); Erika Schmitt (eschmitt@ces- 
ltd.com); James Turner (jtumer@energysource.us.com); Ed Smeloff 
(ed.smeloff@sunpowercorp.com); Elizabeth Wright (ej_wright@oxy.com); Fred G. 
Yanney (FredYanney@gmail.com); Gene Thomas (gthomas@ecoact.org); Jeff Cox 
(j.miles.cox@sbcglobal.net); Jeff Guldner (Jeff.Guldner@aps.com); Dorothy 
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(gfishman@ecoact.org); Janis Lehman (JLehman@anaheim.net); David Vidaver 
(dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us); Ed Chiang (echiang@elementmarkets.com); David 
Branchcomb (david@branchcomb.com); Freeman S. Hall 
(fhall@solarelectricsolutions.com); James Mcmahon
(jmcmahon@8760energy.com); David Townley (dtownley@infmiacorp.com);
James B. Woodruff (jwoodruff@nextlight.com); Erin Szalskowski 
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Barkalow (gbarkalo@energy.state.ca.us); David L. Huard (dhuard@manatt.com); 
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Cc:
Bcc:
Subject: Informal comments on CPUC R.l 1-05-005 consultant report

Per Adam Schulz (CPUC) suggestion I am forwarding my comments on the Black and Veach 
report "Small-Scale Bioenergy: Resource Potential, Costs, and Feed-in Tariff 
Implementation Assessment"

Peter Tittmann, Ph.D.
Center for Forestry 
UC Berkeley 
pwt@berkel ev. edu 
o. (510) 665-3518 
c. (707) 383-4069
web: http://ucanr.edu/sites/WoodvBiomass/
twitter: @UCBWoodProducts
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